innocent and has been falsely implicated due to a property dispute 

regarding mango orchards. Counsel submits that there is a civil dispute 

between the parties wherein the complainant and his brother had 

contracted three jirebs of mango garden to the applicant in 2019 for 

Rs.14,00,000 (fourteen lac rupees), of which Rs.7,00,000 (seven lac rupees) 

were paid, but the complainant subsequently gave the garden to a third party. 

Counsel argues that when the applicant demanded return of his amount, the 

complainant issued five cheques totaling Rs.6,30,000, which were dishonored